11186000013

(Requesto	r's Name)		
(Address)	,, ,,,		
(Address)		<u> </u>	-
(1	City/State	/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP		WAIT	MAIL	
(1	Business	Entity Name	e)	
(1	Documen	t Number)	<u> </u>	
Certified Copies Special Instructions t			of Status	_
Opecial metablicities	or ming c	Aucei.		
ип е "njiabilit y	ساسدن			
ocument coniner	DCC			
peaser	DCC Offic	e Use Only		
क्षित्रका ५१.क्रिका	DUC			
w nome of still	DOC			
W. P. Verliyet	تلنالا			



900047217929

03/07/05--01056--017 **130.00

ECUSINA -1 P 2: 3P

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL H. CREW ADMITTED IN FLORIDA VIRGINIA, WASHINGTON DC

JILL W. CREW ADMITTED IN FLORIDA, CALIFORNIA, WASHINGTON DC

25 Beal Parkway Northeast, Suite 210 FORT WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA 32548

TELEPHONE (850) 244 0400 FACSDAILE CREWLAW.COM

March 4, 2005

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Destin TF, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced proposed limited liability company.

Please file this document at your earliest opportunity and provide me with a file-stamped copy of the articles and a Certificate of Status by return mail.

I enclose a check for payment of the combined fees of:

□ \$125 Filing Fee (includes ፟ \$130.00

□ \$155.00

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee,

Registered Agent Fee)

Filing Fee & Certificate of Filing Fee & Certified copy

Certified Copy & Certificate

Status

Additional copy of articles enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Linda Ketter

Legal Assistant to

Jill W. Crew

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR DESTIN TF, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Destin TF, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be located at 39 Eglin Parkway NE in the city of Ft. Walton Beach, County of Okaloosa, State of Florida. These addresses may be changed from time to time as provided in the Operating Agreement

ARTICLE III - Duration

The Limited Liability Company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Limited Liability Company's existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Purpose

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in any and all business and activities permitted by the Act and any other applicable laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent & Registered Office

The initial street address of the Limited Liability Company's registered office is: 25 Beal Parkway NE, Suite 210, Fort Walton Beach, Okaloosa County, Florida 32548. The initial registered agent for the Limited Liability Company at that address is: Crew & Crew, P.A.

ARTICLE VI - Management & Exercise of Powers

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its two (2) Managers. The names and addresses of the managers are:

Duke Kimhan

Quang V. Giang

VII - Indemnification

The Limited Liability Company shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless any Manager or former Manager to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII - Capital Contributions

Contributions to the capital of the Company shall be made by the members, in the manner prescribed by the written Operating Agreement made and entered into by the members and which may be amended from time to time in accordance with its terms.

ARTICLE IX - Members

The Company shall have at least one member and may admit additional members on the prior unanimous written agreement of the then-existing members, or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE X - Continuity of Business

On the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, or upon any other event that, under the Act, would result in dissolution of the Company, the business of the Company may be continued and the Company will not be dissolved without the prior written consent of all the remaining members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managers have executed these Articles of Organization at Ft. Walton Beach, Okaloosa County, Florida, on March 4, 2005.

Duke Kimban

Quang **W**. Giang

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these articles of organization, the firm of Crew & Crew, P.A. hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The firm of Crew & Crew, P.A. further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of these duties, and we are familiar with and accept the obligations of this position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Date: March 4, 2005.

Crew & Crew, P.A.

Page 2 of 2